voting thereon vote in favor thereof; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio be and he is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Board of Elections, Montgomery County, Ohio prior to the fifteenth day of September 1967, and notify said Board of Elections to cause notice of election on the question of levying said tax to be given as required by law.

Mr. McIntire seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Mr. Davis Yes
Mr. Lyons Yes
Mr. Miller Yes
Mr. McIntire Yes
Mr. McClellan Yes

Adopted the 6th day of September, 1967

/s/ Ronald F. Budzik
Village of Centerville
Montgomery County, Ohio

The State of Ohio, Montgomery County, ss.

I, Ronald F. Budzik, Clerk of Village of Centerville do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the Record of the Proceedings of said Regular Council Meeting, that the same has been compared by me with the Resolution on said Record, and that it is a true and correct copy thereof.

Witness my signature, this 6th day of September, 1967

/s/ Ronald F. Budzik

Clerk

## RESOLUTION NUMBER 5-1967

RESOLVED, it is the intent of the Village of Centerville to award an exclusive franchise to Koogler's Refuse Collections, Inc. for the collection and hauling of residential trash and garbage within the Village limits at a rate of \$2.50 per month for a term of three years beginning October 29, 1967 and upon the terms and conditions contained in the specifications on file in the Office of Mayor and as proposed in correspondence from Koogler's Refuse Collections, Inc. and as may be further negotiated between the parties and subject to the execution of a contract satisfactory to the Council of the Village of Centerville and subject to the posting of a Bond in form and amount satisfactory to the Council of the Village of Centerville.

/s/ Paul C. Hoy
Mayor

Attest:

/s/ Ronald F. Budzik Clerk-Treasurer

## RESOLUTION NUMBER 6-1967

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(Village Council)

Rec. Code, Secs. 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the Village of Centerville, Montgomery County, Ohio, met in Special Session on the 28th day of December, 1967, at the Centerville Municipal Building with the following members present: J. McIntire, H. Berry, R. Miller, D. Lyons, J. Davis.